
1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Senioren I Verein ges.  / Schnitt Su 1-4 Su 5-8 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Asse

1 Wössner, Jörg BGSV Kerpen 210  / 26,250 104 106 28 / 24 / 29 / 23 / 32 / 24 / 27 / 23 9 6 4 81

2 Schröter, Harald 1. MGC Köln 1961 216  / 27,000 n.St 104 112 29 / 25 / 27 / 23 / 28 / 29 / 28 / 27 6 4 1 82

3 Knippschild, Ralf MSK Neheim-Hüsten 216  / 27,000 n.St 100 116 28 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 30 / 32 / 29 / 25 8 6 5 82

4 Sternemann, Udo BGSV Castrop 1961 217  / 27,125 109 108 31 / 21 / 30 / 27 / 31 / 24 / 30 / 23 10 8 6 81

5 Klein, Theo MGC "AS" Witten 1963 219  / 27,375 105 114 29 / 22 / 30 / 24 / 33 / 23 / 33 / 25 11 10 6 76

6 Hübsch, Helmut Bochumer Minigolf-Club 220  / 27,500 106 114 31 / 22 / 31 / 22 / 24 / 32 / 33 / 25 11 10 7 79

7 Exner, Frank BGV Bergisch Land 223  / 27,875 111 112 28 / 25 / 30 / 28 / 30 / 24 / 33 / 25 9 5 5 73

8 Beckmann, Thomas TUS Westfalia Werdol 223  / 27,875 116 107 34 / 26 / 28 / 28 / 29 / 27 / 31 / 20 14 5 2 80

9 Hoch, Raimund BGSV Kerpen 224  / 28,000 110 114 30 / 23 / 32 / 25 / 29 / 26 / 33 / 26 10 7 4 88

10 Tabor, Peter MGC "AS" Witten 1963 227  / 28,375 114 113 26 / 28 / 32 / 28 / 28 / 27 / 33 / 25 8 6 1 69

11 Hettrich, Willi BGSV Castrop 1961 227  / 28,375 109 118 29 / 27 / 30 / 23 / 27 / 33 / 32 / 26 10 6 3 72

12 Schwarz, Günter BGSV Kerpen 227  / 28,375 115 112 33 / 24 / 34 / 24 / 32 / 25 / 32 / 23 11 9 8 71

13 Ebert, Alfred BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 228  / 28,500 113 115 25 / 31 / 34 / 23 / 31 / 25 / 34 / 25 11 9 6 69

14 Höpner, Peter BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 229  / 28,625 113 116 34 / 26 / 31 / 22 / 35 / 21 / 33 / 27 14 12 7 73

15 Sinzenich, Michael MSC Bad Godesberg 230  / 28,750 118 112 30 / 26 / 34 / 28 / 30 / 24 / 32 / 26 10 6 4 72

16 Bogdahn, Volker MC 62 Lüdenscheid 231  / 28,875 116 115 34 / 24 / 33 / 25 / 31 / 27 / 32 / 25 10 8 7 63

17 Britte, Karl-Heinz SU Annen 232  / 29,000 118 114 32 / 26 / 33 / 27 / 32 / 27 / 27 / 28 7 5 5 78

18 Ott, Norbert BGV Backumer Tal Herten 232  / 29,000 118 114 35 / 27 / 28 / 28 / 31 / 28 / 30 / 25 10 4 2 68

19 Eilert, Norbert BGV Bergisch Land 232  / 29,000 108 124 30 / 25 / 27 / 26 / 36 / 28 / 31 / 29 11 5 3 67

20 Kleyer, Michael MGC Felderbachtal 1964 233  / 29,125 116 117 30 / 24 / 32 / 30 / 30 / 26 / 31 / 30 8 5 0 65

21 Hoose, Wilfried BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 233  / 29,125 120 113 31 / 24 / 35 / 30 / 31 / 23 / 34 / 25 12 10 6 69

22 Hickert, Peter 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 234  / 29,250 113 121 33 / 28 / 30 / 22 / 34 / 27 / 31 / 29 12 6 3 67

23 Zeisler, Klaus-Dieter MC 62 Lüdenscheid 235  / 29,375 121 114 34 / 30 / 31 / 26 / 34 / 24 / 31 / 25 10 9 5 74

24 Adam, Herbert MGC Felderbachtal 1964 235  / 29,375 116 119 31 / 31 / 30 / 24 / 37 / 27 / 28 / 27 13 4 4 73

25 Hufschmidt, Klaus BGSV Kerpen 236  / 29,500 116 120 31 / 26 / 32 / 27 / 29 / 32 / 34 / 25 9 6 5 76

26 Inck, Alfred MC 62 Lüdenscheid 238  / 29,750 124 114 35 / 28 / 33 / 28 / 30 / 27 / 30 / 27 8 6 2 62

27 Kocks, Klaus BGV Backumer Tal Herten 239  / 29,875 118 121 30 / 30 / 32 / 26 / 37 / 28 / 30 / 26 11 6 2 72

28 Oppermann, Ralf BSC Ennepetal 243  / 30,375 118 125 33 / 24 / 31 / 30 / 31 / 34 / 35 / 25 11 9 3 70

29 Bruch, vom  Achim 1. MGC Köln 1961 244  / 30,500 129 115 30 / 36 / 34 / 29 / 30 / 24 / 32 / 29 12 5 3 69

30 Thomas, Hajo MSC Bad Godesberg 244  / 30,500 118 126 34 / 27 / 32 / 25 / 34 / 30 / 38 / 24 14 9 7 70

31 Bomblies, Wolfgang MGC Dortmund-Syburg 245  / 30,625 127 118 34 / 27 / 36 / 30 / 32 / 27 / 29 / 30 9 7 3 62

32 Fritzenkötter, Dietmar MGC Dortmund-Syburg 249  / 31,125 118 131 34 / 25 / 31 / 28 / 33 / 29 / 39 / 30 14 6 4 64

33 Schöpper, Marc BGSV Kerpen 251  / 31,375 123 128 32 / 23 / 38 / 30 / 35 / 33 / 35 / 25 15 10 5 62

34 Piechotta, Robert BGV Velbert-Neviges 255  / 31,875 121 134 32 / 27 / 37 / 25 / 31 / 30 / 38 / 35 13 10 5 62

35 Schlösser, Hans-Günter BGSV Kerpen 259  / 32,375 132 127 32 / 36 / 34 / 30 / 33 / 30 / 36 / 28 8 6 4 65

36 Böer, Michael BGV Backumer Tal Herten 263  / 32,875 133 130 38 / 31 / 34 / 30 / 35 / 32 / 32 / 31 8 4 3 58

37 Bosch, Klaus-Dieter 1. MGC Köln 1961 293  / 36,625 150 143 37 / 37 / 41 / 35 / 36 / 36 / 34 / 37 7 2 1 49

38 Stamm, Dirk BGV Velbert-Neviges 332  / 41,500 153 179 39 / 36 / 44 / 34 / 52 / 42 / 46 / 39 18 10 5 42

39 Rehfeld, Norbert BGV Bergisch Land 124  / 31,000 124 0 33 / 24 / 38 / 29 / / / / 14 4 0 32
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1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Seniorinnen I Verein ges.  / Schnitt Su 1-4 Su 5-8 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Asse

1 Piechotta, Rosemarie BGV Velbert-Neviges 237  / 29,625 118 119 33 / 26 / 35 / 24 / 36 / 29 / 32 / 22 14 11 7 76

2 König, Beate MGC "AS" Witten 1963 252  / 31,500 127 125 28 / 33 / 35 / 31 / 31 / 33 / 34 / 27 8 6 2 55

3 Eilert, Sigrid BGV Bergisch Land 254  / 31,750 122 132 31 / 26 / 32 / 33 / 30 / 34 / 37 / 31 11 4 2 57

4 Blasek, Nicole 1. MGC Köln 1961 259  / 32,375 130 129 32 / 29 / 35 / 34 / 28 / 34 / 34 / 33 7 5 2 59

5 Fritzenkötter, Margot MGC Dortmund-Syburg 266  / 33,250 124 142 32 / 27 / 41 / 24 / 44 / 31 / 37 / 30 20 14 7 60

6 Inck, Alwine MC 62 Lüdenscheid 267  / 33,375 137 130 37 / 37 / 34 / 29 / 37 / 35 / 30 / 28 9 8 7 53

7 Stamm, Anita BGV Velbert-Neviges 267  / 33,375 131 136 42 / 25 / 38 / 26 / 34 / 32 / 39 / 31 17 13 7 56

1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Senioren II Verein ges.  / Schnitt Su 1-4 Su 5-8 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Asse

1 Koll, Max MC 62 Lüdenscheid 218  / 27,250 110 108 32 / 27 / 28 / 23 / 26 / 27 / 32 / 23 9 9 2 72

2 Pondruff, Klaus MC 62 Lüdenscheid 228  / 28,500 n.St 115 113 30 / 24 / 35 / 26 / 30 / 29 / 30 / 24 11 6 4 72

3 Giegel, Heinz Theo BGV Backumer Tal Herten 228  / 28,500 n.St 111 117 27 / 30 / 29 / 25 / 35 / 28 / 29 / 25 10 5 2 76

4 Dunker, Klaus MC 62 Lüdenscheid 231  / 28,875 113 118 33 / 24 / 31 / 25 / 32 / 28 / 32 / 26 9 7 6 67

2 Brandt, Hans-Jürgen BGSV Kerpen 231  / 28,875 112 119 32 / 24 / 34 / 22 / 31 / 25 / 35 / 28 13 10 7 70

6 Zeisler, Werner MC 62 Lüdenscheid 232  / 29,000 114 118 32 / 25 / 32 / 25 / 32 / 24 / 32 / 30 8 7 7 71

7 Galle, Hans SU Annen 235  / 29,375 116 119 32 / 22 / 37 / 25 / 32 / 28 / 31 / 28 15 7 4 68

8 Lenk, Rolf MGC "AS" Witten 1963 241  / 30,125 119 122 34 / 28 / 30 / 27 / 28 / 27 / 38 / 29 11 7 2 63

9 Brodesser, Josef Kölner MC 245  / 30,625 117 128 35 / 24 / 34 / 24 / 35 / 31 / 32 / 30 11 11 4 59

10 Schumacher, Klaus Kölner MC 246  / 30,750 122 124 33 / 25 / 35 / 29 / 34 / 27 / 36 / 27 11 8 7 65

11 Schnadt, Jochen Kölner MC 247  / 30,875 124 123 35 / 26 / 36 / 27 / 38 / 28 / 33 / 24 14 10 8 69

12 Schenk, Heinz-Dieter 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 248  / 31,000 127 121 33 / 33 / 33 / 28 / 34 / 27 / 33 / 27 7 6 5 63

13 Krüger, Siegfried BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 250  / 31,250 127 123 32 / 28 / 35 / 32 / 36 / 28 / 33 / 26 10 7 5 62

14 Engelbracht, Bernd SC Olympia Dortmund 250  / 31,250 115 135 31 / 26 / 32 / 26 / 39 / 34 / 34 / 28 13 8 6 66

15 König, Kurt MGC "AS" Witten 1963 252  / 31,500 125 127 33 / 33 / 32 / 27 / 35 / 25 / 34 / 33 10 7 1 57

16 Greiffendorf, Hellmut MGC "AS" Witten 1963 256  / 32,000 135 121 38 / 30 / 38 / 29 / 35 / 26 / 33 / 27 12 11 6 58

17 Donsbach, Heinrich MSC Bad Godesberg 262  / 32,750 126 136 33 / 28 / 38 / 27 / 33 / 38 / 35 / 30 11 10 5 60

18 Borkenstein, Karl-Georg MGC Felderbachtal 1964 280  / 35,000 142 138 36 / 37 / 41 / 28 / 36 / 31 / 39 / 32 13 8 5 47

19 Kalhöfer, Karl-Heinz MGC Dortmund-Syburg 282  / 35,250 140 142 36 / 32 / 34 / 38 / 29 / 41 / 41 / 31 12 10 6 52

1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Seniorinnen II Verein ges.  / Schnitt Su 1-4 Su 5-8 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Asse

1 Kalhöfer, Anna MGC Dortmund-Syburg 248  / 31,000 126 122 37 / 29 / 35 / 25 / 34 / 26 / 36 / 26 12 10 9 60

2 Schmitz, Ingeborg BGC Assindia Essen 354  / 44,250 175 179 47 / 42 / 45 / 41 / 55 / 41 / 46 / 37 18 6 5 33

     



1 BGSV Kerpen I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Hoch, Raimund Sm1 30 23 32 25 29 26 33 26 = 224 28,000

Wössner, Jörg Sm1 28 24 29 23 32 24 27 23 = 210 26,250

Schwarz, Günter Sm1 33 24 34 24 32 25 32 23 = 227 28,375

      

Ers. Brandt, Hans-Jürgen Sm2             

   91 71 95 72 93 75 92 72 = 661 27,542 24
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Brandt, Hans-Jürgen Sm2 32 24 34 22 31 25 35 28 = 231 28,875

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

2 MC 62 Lüdenscheid II Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Pondruff, Klaus Sm2 30 24 35 26 30 29 30 24 = 228 28,500

Bogdahn, Volker Sm1 34 24 33 25 31 27 32 25 = 231 28,875

Koll, Max Sm2 32 27 28 23 26 27 32 23 = 218 27,250

      

Ers. Inck, Alfred Sm1             

   96 75 96 74 87 83 94 72 = 677 28,208 24
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Inck, Alfred Sm1 35 28 33 28 30 27 30 27 = 238 29,750

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Hoose, Wilfried Sm1 31 24 35 30 31 23 34 25 = 233 29,125

Höpner, Peter Sm1 34 26 31 22 35 21 33 27 = 229 28,625

Ebert, Alfred Sm1 25 31 34 23 31 25 34 25 = 228 28,500

      

Ers. Krüger, Siegfried Sm2             

   90 81 100 75 97 69 101 77 = 690 28,750 32
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Krüger, Siegfried Sm2 32 28 35 32 36 28 33 26 = 250 31,250

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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4 MC 62 Lüdenscheid I nein ^ Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Zeisler, Werner Sm2 32 25 32 25 32 24 32 30 = 232 29,000

Dunker, Klaus Sm2 33 24 31 25 32 28 32 26 = 231 28,875

Zeisler, Klaus-Dieter Sm1 34 30 31 26 34 24 31 25 = 235 29,375

      

Ers. Inck, Alwine Sw1             

   99 79 94 76 98 76 95 81 = 698 29,083 23
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Inck, Alwine Sw1 37 37 34 29 37 35 30 28 = 267 33,375

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

5 BGV Backumer Tal Herten Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Ott, Norbert Sm1 35 27 28 28 31 28 30 25 = 232 29,000

Kocks, Klaus Sm1 30 30 32 26 37 28 30 26 = 239 29,875

Giegel, Heinz Theo Sm2 27 30 29 25 35 28 29 25 = 228 28,500

   =   

Ers. Böer, Michael Sm1             

   92 87 89 79 103 84 89 76 = 699 29,125 27
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Böer, Michael Sm1 38 31 34 30 35 32 32 31 = 263 32,875

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

6 BGV Bergisch Land nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Eilert, Norbert Sm1 30 25 27 26 36 28 31 29 = 232 29,000

Exner, Frank Sm1 28 25 30 28 30 24 33 25 = 223 27,875

Rehfeld, Norbert Sm1 33 24 38 29     = 124 31,000

      

Ers. Eilert, Sigrid Sw1     30 34 37 31 = 132 33,000

   91 74 95 83 96 86 101 85 = 711 29,625 27
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Eilert, Sigrid Sw1 31 26 32 33 30 34 37 31 = 254 31,750

 Rehfeld, Norbert Sm1 33 24 38 29     = 124 31,000

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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7 MGC "AS" Witten 1963 nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Lenk, Rolf Sm2 34 28 30 27 28 27 38 29 = 241 30,125

Greiffendorf, Hellmut Sm2 38 30 38 29 35 26 33 27 = 256 32,000

Klein, Theo Sm1 29 22 30 24 33 23 33 25 = 219 27,375

      

Ers. Tabor, Peter Sm1             

   101 80 98 80 96 76 104 81 = 716 29,833 28
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Tabor, Peter Sm1 26 28 32 28 28 27 33 25 = 227 28,375

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

8 1. MGC Köln 1961 Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Blasek, Nicole Sw1 32 29 35 34 28 34 34 33 = 259 32,375

Bruch, vom  Achim Sm1 30 36 34 29 30 24 32 29 = 244 30,500

Schröter, Harald Sm1 29 25 27 23 28 29 28 27 = 216 27,000

      

Ers. Bosch, Klaus-Dieter Sm1             

   91 90 96 86 86 87 94 89 = 719 29,958 10
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 Bosch, Klaus-Dieter Sm1 37 37 41 35 36 36 34 37 = 293 36,625

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

9 MSC Bad Godesberg nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Sinzenich, Michael Sm1 30 26 34 28 30 24 32 26 = 230 28,750

Donsbach, Heinrich Sm2 33 28 38 27 33 38 35 30 = 262 32,750

Thomas, Hajo Sm1 34 27 32 25 34 30 38 24 = 244 30,500

      

Ers. 0              

   97 81 104 80 97 92 105 80 = 736 30,667 25
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 0              

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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10 Kölner MC nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Schumacher, Klaus Sm2 33 25 35 29 34 27 36 27 = 246 30,750

Schnadt, Jochen Sm2 35 26 36 27 38 28 33 24 = 247 30,875

Brodesser, Josef Sm2 35 24 34 24 35 31 32 30 = 245 30,625

      

Ers. 0              

   103 75 105 80 107 86 101 81 = 738 30,750 32
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 0              

 0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

11 MGC Dortmund-Syburg I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Bomblies, Wolfgang Sm1 34 27 36 30 32 27 29 30 = 245 30,625

Fritzenkötter, Dietmar Sm1 34 25 31 28 33 29 39 30 = 249 31,125

Kalhöfer, Anna Sw2 37 29 35 25 34 26 36 26 = 248 31,000

      

Ers. Kalhöfer, Karl-Heinz Sm2             

   105 81 102 83 99 82 104 86 = 742 30,917 24
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

Kalhöfer, Karl-Heinz Sm2 36 32 34 38 29 41 41 31 = 282 35,250

0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

12 BGSV Kerpen II Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Schöpper, Marc Sm1 32 23 38 30 35 33 35 25 = 251 31,375

Schlösser, Hans-Günter Sm1 32 36 34 30 33 30 36 28 = 259 32,375

Hufschmidt, Klaus Sm1 31 26 32 27 29 32 34 25 = 236 29,500

      

Ers. 0              

   95 85 104 87 97 95 105 78 = 746 31,083 27
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

0              

0              

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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13 MGC Felderbachtal 1964 nein Schnitt Am 1 Am 2

Adam, Herbert Sm1 31 31 30 24 37 27 28 27 = 235 29,375

Borkenstein, Karl-Georg Sm2 36 37 41 28 36 31 39 32 = 280 35,000

Kleyer, Michael Sm1 30 24 32 30 30 26 31 30 = 233 29,125      

Ers. 0              

   97 92 103 82 103 84 98 89 = 748 31,167 21
   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =   

 0              

 0              


